proposes to acquire from Specified Promoters upto 2,13,51,740 equity shares representing 

(70.17%) of paid up share Capital of the Company , held by the Specified Promoters for 

consideration of Rs. 1.50/- per share (Rupees One and paisa Fifty only) per Sale Share, 

aggregating to ₹ 3,20,27,610 (Rupees Three Crores Twenty Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Six 

Hundred and Ten Only) and its related rights and obligations and along with complete 

management and control of the company.  

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular No.

[...]

Yes, Share Purchase Agreement is 

entered between Sar Televenture 

Limited, Acquirer and the Specified 

Promoter and directors of the Grand 

Foundry Limited  Mr. Gaurav Goyal and 

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Bansal on 3rd 

March, 2026 for acquisition of 

2,13,51,740 Equity Shares (Two Crore 

Thirteen Lakh Fifty-One Thousand 

Seven Hundred Forty) fully paid up 

Equity Shares, representing 70.17% of 

the paid up share capital of the 

Company , held by the Specified 

Promoters for consideration of Rs. 

1.50/- per share and its related rights 

and obligations and along with 

complete management and control of

[...]

Share Purchase Agreement, including 

receipt of regulatory approvals and 

completion of the open offer in terms of 

the Securities and Exchange Board of 

India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares 

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011:  

• the Acquirer shall purchase upto 

2,13,51,740 Equity Shares (Two 

Crore Thirteen Lakh Fifty-One 

Thousand Seven Hundred 

Forty) representing 70.17% of 

the paid up share capital of the 

Company; 

• The existing promoter/promoter 

group of the Company shall 

cease to be in 'control' of the 

Company, and the process for 

declassification of the existing 

promoters shall be initiated by